V-DoEir\/ .

RODUCT # 60
RAMP

OO O D




NV AL OCTAYA

DOCK FRAMES

20

Shore 02 ]
Channel >4

16°,14°,12°,10° & 8’
V—Beams

(16" Shown)
PRODUCT # 61
PRODUCT # 62
PRODUCT # 63
PRODUCT # 98 4X10° (NOT SHOWN)
PRODUCT # 99 4X14" (NOT SHOWN) -

4 X 16 SHOWN
(PRODUCT # 63) 0,

03 End Clips

Lake End Channel © Copyright 1996 R&D Manufacturing



Starter
Panel

Regular
Panel







Double
Notched
Panel




Screw Drive Legs
(Sizes A,B,C,D,E)

33—~
: 25 .

ﬂ/zonnecting :"’_

Pins -1

o,
NS

307 ¢ L

Leg Gussets

Leg Spacer

5/16 U—BOLT Connecting Pins — ot ||
N - .
23 R Leg & f}xle \l
%g, Connection 21, 29, 48 ( 4, 8, 12" WIDE AXLE )
TN J
28
\28 B Poly Tires 207 v@@@ﬂg\\f
Plastic Dia. & 26 Dia.
Washer PRODUCT # 64

PART OR ITEM DESCRIPTION
SCREW TYPE WHEEL ASSEMBLY
5/1 /2000



04 End Chaonnel Broce

B chote E m , ) PRODUCT # &8
[ = PIVIOT HOUSING

i PART [OR ITEM

. DESCPTION

ain Mount 5/1/8001

IHW P G e
0
MI ‘§§§§; | 7/8 “ MUFFLER CLAMPS
Ve
v

L1 l7e IPS P.V.C. PIPE 13 ” LONG




PRODUCT # 66 HANGERS
PRODUCT # 67 TIE PLATES

PART DESCRIPTION

5/1/2000




Y A O GV

2" Inner Tube 4" Long—_ PRODUCT # 94
PART OR ITEM DESCRIPTION

Shore Wheel Assembly
g 5/1/2000

e | P

\ 775
A NIy
g/ l (= &\\\}“/E%‘o;:&
B

<

f;i;!:@“[.{f// 7

I

Suwnt

2 1/2” OQutter Tube

5/16 U—BOLT
’3\ Leg & Axle
f‘:’o:.‘ Connection ’
—= 4 WIDE AXLE

i\

~_ \K\=-2O” Poly Tire
Plastic Washer



V-Doei\/

PRODUCT #100
PART DESCRIPTION
VERTICAL PUOST BUMPER (SQRUARED

2/1/2000
Plastic Bumper 367 Lomg—\
NS
@
]
1
N ?\\5/16' LOCK NUT
\\\ [\%
™~ \Bumper Spacer
@
(|l ||| T—Bumper Back Brace
) g
» \>::~Q " <
~ &’

> S/16 U-Bolt



V-DoE\/

PRODUCT # 101

PART DESCRIPTION >
VERTICAL MOVEABLE BUMPER
S/1/2000 A

5716 X 5" CARRAIGE BOLT & FLANGE NUT

S/16 X 2" HEX HEAD BOLT ( FOR INSTALLATION, GRAPPLES V-BEAM O

WASHER & LOCK NUT

/Plostic Bumper 36" Long
~ _ /Bumper Bock Brace
[~ L ))

Upper Cloaw for Moveable Bumper and Canoe Rack
S/16 X 3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT & FLANGE NUTS

Bottom Clow
Moveabkle Bumper Spacer oand Hinge



VDo,

PRODUCTH /3

ITEM DESCRIPTION OR PART #
END MOUNT BENCH

MOUNTS TO END CHANNEL

5/16/2000

/41 or 7' Boord

;

End mount bench frame (Left & Right)

ASSEMELED VIEW



V-poEi\/

PRODUCT # /4

[TEM DESCRIPTION
MUVEABLE BENCH

JSED ON RUOLL-IN SUNDECKS
2/1/2000

< Moveabkle
Bench Bench
Board Frame

Broce %(L@‘P_t &
Right>




V-DoEr\/

PRODUCT # 83 3 POST 1 1/4 SCH 40 GALV. PIPE

69 4.2 POST

70 5.3 POST — \

95 6 POST —
71 7 POST

65 8 POST —od|

PART/ITEM DESCRIPTION
5/5,/2000 [

e TS SR SRSk

([

01 7 2 Ao |
P /
Post
- Bracket Post Bracket
- , Lug
e
I,.f;:;ii‘;‘:su\l

3/8 FALNGE NUTS

) 3/8 x 1 1/2" CARRAIGE BOLTS

]

1 1/4” WHITE CAP



e s e e V-Doei\/

nSioIe Mount Bench Board PRODUCT # 84

I[TEM DESCRIPTION

SIDE MOUNT BENCH

MADE FOR L’S T’'S & SLIPS
5/15/2000

Side Mount éé;>>
Eiz“ﬁﬂgSiole Mount Bench Brackets

Bench
Frame
(Left &
Right>

Assembled
View



N AU AV

1” ROUND WHITE CAPS SRODUCT # 81

\\\\\\\ SWIM LADDER 4 Rung or 6 Rung
PART DESCRIPTION

% 5/1/2000

Ladder Hook

E%§§§§§§§ Ladder Holding Tabk
= _—

L acdder Bottom

| Swing Arm
§§§§§§§§?' (left & right)




